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COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any target for selling of Compact Fluorescent Lamps (CFLs) at subsidized rates by end of the year 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Bachat Lamp Yojana is not being implemented successfully in many States;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : No, Madam. The Government has not fixed any target for selling of Compact Fluorescent Lamps (CFLs) at subsidized rates by the end of 2010.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : No, Madam. The Bachat Lamp Yojana is being successfully implemented in various States and so far 2 crore CFLs have been distributed under the scheme.

(d) : Does not arise.

(e) : Does not arise.
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